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Brazil’s Image evaluation 
Country	
   Afect	
   Product	
   Arts	
   Global 

Importance	
   Comunication	
  

Germany	
   3,89	
   3,09	
   3,46	
   3,61	
   2,88	
  
Spain	
   4,02	
   3,31	
   3,49	
   3,68	
   2,96	
  
France	
   3,97	
   3,16	
   3,49	
   3,62	
   2,79	
  
England	
   3,90	
   3,19	
   3,50	
   3,49	
   2,71	
  
Italy	
   4,17	
   3,29	
   3,53	
   3,54	
   2,89	
  

USA	
   4,13	
   3,35	
   3,72	
   3,64	
   2,94	
  

Argentina	
   4,06	
   3,46	
   3,57	
   4,05	
   3,34	
  
Chile	
   4,15	
   3,60	
   3,87	
   3,87	
   3,40	
  
Uruguai	
   4,10	
   3,66	
   3,92	
   4,09	
   3,55	
  

Average	
   4,06	
   3,42	
   3,63	
   3,89	
   3,21	
  
Cronbach’s alpha	
   0,601	
   0,831	
   0,854	
   0,886	
   0,772	
  

Sample: 4373 



In what aspects are they diferent? 

Product 

Distribution 

Global importance 

Spain         Uruguai Arts 

Companiesà France      Paraguai 
Economyà Italy       Uruguai 

France/England       Paraguai 

Reliabilityà EUA                 Paraguai 
Criativity  à Espanha      Uruguai 

-     
   



Why? 



Image building 

Perceived place 
image 

Actual experience 

Place identity 
History, Politics, 

Economy, religion, 
culture, language 

 

Fonte: Adaptado de Govers e Go (2009) 

Cultural expressions 
Art, music, 

popular culture 
 

Projected place image 
Marketing communication, 

media, symbols 
 

Contact point’s 
Tourism, people, 

companies, products, 
Business opportunities, 

investments 
 

Other agents 
Word of mouth, blogs, 

social media, pictures, etc 

Environment influence 
Politics, Economy,  

Social, Technological 
 







•  Country influence for an unknown brand 

Dimension Knowledge Buy 

Economy and production * NS 
Afect  NS NS 
Marketing * NS 



And the brazilian companies? 

An international website is when a company have a domain registered in the country in which it 
operates. 

Do not have 
international 

websites 

96% adapt only 
the language on 
the site (english - 
95% and spanish 
- 65%) 

56% adapt the 
language 

Have 
international  

websites 
46% 54% 

Unidades próprias    Franquias 
38% use country branding elements 



Country 
branding 
elements 

Related images  Companies using this 
elements 

% 

Modern 
country 

 Projects and works related to 
technology , research and 
development ( scientific and 
academic ), use of various social 
networks. 

Artecola, Bematech, CCAA, 
Carmen Steffens, CI&T, CZM, 
Embraer, Gerdau, Gol, Ibope, JBS 
Friboi, Marfrig, MAZ Brasil, 
Natura, Odebrecht, Sabó, Totvs, 
Vale, Via Uno, Weg, Wizard 

91,3  
 

Happy 
population 

Smiling people, parties , dance. Artecola, Bematech, CCAA, 
Carmen Steffens, CI&T, CZM, 
Embraer, Gerdau, Ibope, Itaú, 
MAZ Brasil, Natura, Odebrecht, 
Porto Seguro, Vale, Wizard 

69,6 

Working 
population 

People in work situations , 
professional activity. 

Artecola, Bematech, CCAA, 
Embraer, Gerdau, Ibope, JBS 
Friboi, Natura, Odebrecht, Vale, 
Wizard 

47,8 











Brazil image outside 
Brazil 

Brazil image inside 
Brazil 



L’Occitane au Brésil 
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